Royal Canadian Gendarmerie royale
Mounted Police du Canada

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :

Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions

SOLICITATION
AMENDMENT

MODIFICATION DE
L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions
of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf
indication contraire, les modalités de
l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments: - Commentaries :

Canadia

Title — Sujet Date
Extendable Baton Holders June 17, 2014

Le 17 Juin, 2014
Porte-baton télescopique

Amendment No. —
N° de la modification
7

Solicitation No. — N° de I'invitation

M0077-14-H602

Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client

Solicitation Closes — L’invitation prend fin

Atla: EST (Eastern Standard Time)
2:00 pm HNE (heure normale de I'Est)

On/le: June 27, 2014 / 27 Juin, 2014

Destination of Goods and Services — Destinations des biens et
services
See Herein Voir aux présentes

Instructions
See Herein Voir aux présentes

Address Inquiries to —
Adresser toute demande de renseignements a

Robyn Dagg

Telephone No. — No. de téléphone
613-843-3872

Facsimile No. — No. de télécopieur
613-825-0082

Delivery Required —
Livraison exigée

See Herein Voir aux présentes




Royal Canadian Gendarmerie royale Solicitation No. — N° de l'invitation : MO077-14-H602
Mounted Police _du Canada

This amendment 07 is also raised to respond to the following questions:

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: We would like to request the exact model, manufacturer and the baton number in order to source
one and in order to bid properly.

Answer 1: We are unable to provide the exact information requested. The batons we procure can change from
contract to contract and we must ensure that all possible batons that meet the general requirements can be used

with the extendable baton holders.

La modification 07 donne suite aux questions suivantes.

QUESTIONS ET REPONSES

Question 1 : Nous aimerions demander le modéle exact, le fabricant et le numéro du baton.
Réponse 1 : Nous sommes pas en mesure de fournir I'information exacte demandée. Les batons que nous

achetons peuvent changer d'un contrat a l'autre et nous devons nous assurer que tous les batons répondent aux
exigences générales et qu'ils peuvent étre utilisés avec le porte-baton télescopique.
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